
               ANNUAL PLANNER – 2024 (NUR – VIII) 
 

S. NO. MONTH  ACTIVITY  DATE  DAY 

01. March  Prayer Competition:   
    Nur – KG   01.03.2024 Friday  
   I   - VIII   02.03.2024 Saturday 
02. March  Poetry Competition:   
   Nur - KG   22.03.2024 Friday 
   I   - VIII   23.03.2024 Saturday 
03. April  Calligraphy:  
   KG - VIII   22.04.2024       to   26.04.2024   
04. May  Story Narration:     
   Nur – KG   17.05.2024 Friday  
   I    - VIII   18.05.2024 Saturday 
05. June  Environment Day: 
   Nur – VIII   05.06.2024 Wednesday 
06 June  International Yoga Day 21.06.2024 Friday 
   Nur – VIII 
07. May  School Camp:  21.06.2024 Friday 
      22.06.2024 Saturday 
08. July  G.K. Quiz:    

I- VIII   06.07.2024 Saturday  
09. July  Mental Maths:    
   Nur – VIII   20.07.2024          Saturday 
10. July  Drawing Competition      
   I – VIII   26.07.2024 Friday 
11. August  Fancy Dress Competition (Prelims) 
   Pre- Nur & Nur  23.08.2024          Friday  
   KG & I   24.08.2024          Saturday 
12. August  Finals -Fancy Dress, Paper Reading & Declamation: 
   Pre-Nur - I  28.08.2024 Wednesday 
   II – VIII   29.08.2024 Thursday 
13. September Grandparents Day:  

Pre- Nur & Nur  08.09.2024 Sunday 
14. October  School Exhibition:  05.10.2024  Saturday 
15. October  Annual Function:  25.10.2024 Friday 
      26.10.2024  Saturday 
16. November Sports Day:  13.11.2024 Wednesday 
      14.11.2024 Thursday 
17. December Final Result Declaration 
   Pre Nur - VIII  25.12.2024         Wednesday 
Examination Schedule (Nur -VIII) 
01. Periodic Assessment I    01.04.2024    to   08.04.2024 
02. Half Yearly     07.06.2024    to   20.06.2024 
03. Periodic Assessment II     09.09.2024    to   21.09.2024 
04. Annual Exam      02.12.2024    to   18.12.2024 
Vacations: 
01. Monsoon Vacations     27.07.2024    to   19.08.2024 
02. Annual Vacations     19.12.2024    to   05.02.2025 
Session 2025: 
2025 Session starts     06.02.2025 Thursday 

  ANNUAL PLANNER – 2024-25 (IX – XII) 
S. No. MONTH ACTIVITY  DATE  DAY 
 
01. April   Prayer Competition 20.04.2024 Saturday 
  
02. April  Calligraphy  27.04.2024 Saturday  
 
03 May  Story Narration 18.05.2024 Saturday 
 
04. June  Environment Day 05.06.2024      Wednesday 
 
05. June  Poetry Competition 15.06.2024 Saturday 
 
06. June  International  21.06.2024 Friday  
   Yoga Day 
 
07. June  School Camp  21.06.2024    Friday 
      22.06.2024 Saturday 
    
08. July  GK Quiz  06.07.2024 Saturday 
 
09.  July  Mental Maths  26.07.2024 Friday 
 
10. July  Drawing Competition 26.07.2024       Friday 
   
11.  August  Declamation (Finals): 29.08.2024 Thursday 
 
12. October School Exhibition: 05.10.2024  Saturday 
 
13. October Annual Function: 25.10.2024 Friday 
      26.10.2024  Saturday 
 
14. November Sports Day:  13.11.2024 Wednesday 
      14.11.2024 Thursday 
Examination Schedule (IX-XII): 
Periodic Assessment I    24.05.2024    to   30.05.2024 
Half Yearly     10.07.2024    to   25.07.2024 
Periodic Assessment II     23.09.2024    to   30.09.2024 
Pre Board 1 (X & XII)    02.12.2024    to   16.12.2024 
Annual Exam (IX & XI)     01.03.2025    to   12.03.2025 
                       (X & XII)                         As per dates finalized by CBSE 
Vacations: 
Monsoon Vacations     27.07.2024    to   19.08.2024 
Winter Vacations     01.01.2025    to   15.01.2025 
 
School reopens after winter vacations:  16.01.2025  


